SERVICE 33887-F.S. NEW BEDFORD WATER WORKS

Fine Supply.

NEW BEDFORD WATER WORKS I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE the receipt of a copy of the Regulations prescribed in the Ordinance of the City, for the use of Water, and I request that the water may be furnished through a 10 inch FIRESUPPLY meter at 2056 Cicushnet Quenue (Wood St Side) Temandade Do Diviro Espirito Sonto Do Pico Inc. at such rates as may from time to time be established by the City. I hereby agree to pay promptly the bill for the Service pipe laid down for my premises, and to pay all dues for water, and I agree to conform to the said Regulations and to all provisions of the Water Ordinances, until written notice is given by me or my agent to cut off the supply, Vice Predisent Maruel D. Fonte: P. 116 2.7 TELEPHONE 500) 397 - 4718 WC. Smith. Size and kind of pipe Service laid Turned on Meter Set Reading Building rates Chk # 355. 31-727

2056 Acushnet Ave (Wood St Side) 6' Fire Supply

ExE	Acushnet Ave	191.0'
N x S	Wood St	17.0'
ExE	Church St	5.0'
$N \times N$	Church St	135.0'
Main t	o Prop Line	18.0'
Pipe 1	Inside Prop	130.0'

4/27/16: 6' fire supply installed contractor WC Smith Inspected P. Reynolds

MA SOC Filing Number: 201546613820 Date: 10/1/2015 11:31:00 AM



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

No Fee

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division
One Ashburton Place, 17th floor
Boston, MA 02108-1512
Telephone: (617) 727-9640

Certificate of Change of Directors or Officers of Non-Profit Corporations

(General Laws, Chapter 180, Section 6D)

Identification Number: $\underline{000551048}$

I, $\underline{FATIMA\ T\ DA\ FONTE}$ $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ Clerk $\underline{}$ Assistant Clerk ,

of IRMANDADE DO DIVINO ESPIRITO SANTO DO PICO, INC.

having a principal office at: 2056 ACUSHNET AVENUE NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745 USA

certify that pursuant to General Laws, Chapter 180, Section 6D, a change in the directors and/or the president, treasurer and/or clerk of said corporation has been made and that the name, residential street address, and expiration of term of the president, treasurer, clerk and each director are as follows: (Please provide the name and residental street address of the assistant clerk if he/she is executing this certificate of change. Also, include the names of any additional officers of the corporation.)

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address (no PO Box) Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code	Expiration of Term	
PRESIDENT	MANUEL SEQUEIRA	12 CHERRY STREET SOUTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02748 USA	Unit Successor Elected	
TREASURER	LOURDES LEMOS	151 SECOND STREET EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSOR ELECTED	
SECRETARY	FATIMA T DA FONTE	50 ROSE WAY TAUNTON, MA 02780 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSOR ELECTED	
VICE PRESIDENT	MANUEL G DA FONTE	50 ROSE WAY	Until Successor	
		TAUNTON, MA 02780 USA	Elected	
2ND TREASURER	JOSEPH XAVIER	29 FLEMING ST EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSOF ELECTED	
DIRECTOR	MANUEL G DA FONTE	50 ROSE WAY TAUNTON, MA 02780 USA	Until Success Elected	
DIRECTOR	FATIMA T DA FONTE	50 ROSE WAY TAUNTON, MA 02780 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSOI ELECTED	
DIRECTOR	MARGARIDA SEQUEIRA	12 CHERRY STREET SOUTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02748 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSOR ELECTED	
DIRECTOR	NORBERTA EVANGELHO	33 BABBIT ST NEW BEDFORD, MA 02748 USA	Until Success Elected	
DIRECTOR	ALMERINDA COSTA	433 OLIVER STREET NEW BEDFROD, MA 02745 USA	Unit Success Elected	
DIRECTOR	MANUEL SEQUEIRA	12 CHERRY STREET SOUTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02748 USA	Unit Success Elected	
DIRECTOR	LOURDES LEMOS	151 SECOND STREET EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSO ELECTED	
DIRECTOR	JOSEPH XAVIER	29 FLEMING ST EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSO ELECTED	

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 1 Day of October, 2015, $\underline{FATIMA\ T\ DA\ FONTE}$, Signature of Applicant.

© 2001 - 2015 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts



Corporations Division

Business Entity Summary

ID Number: 000551048

Request certificate

New search

Summary for: IRMANDADE DO DIVINO ESPIRITO SANTO DO PICO, INC.

The exact name of the Nonprofit Corporation: IRMANDADE DO DIVINO ESPIRITO SANTO

DO PICO, INC.

Entity type: Nonprofit Corporation

Identification Number: 000551048 Old ID Number: 000000000

Date of Organization in Massachusetts:

10-02-1996

Last date certain:

Current Fiscal Month/Day: / Previous Fiscal Month/Day: 12/31

The location of the Principal Office in Massachusetts:

Address: 2056 ACUSHNET AVENUE

City or town, State, Zip code,

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745 USA

Country:

The name and address of the Resident Agent:

Name:

MARIO GOULART

Country:

Address: 45 MASSASOIT DR.

City or town, State, Zip code, SEEKONK, MA 02771 USA

The Officers and Directors of the Corporation:

Term expires Title Individual Name Address **PRESIDENT** 12 CHERRY STREET SOUTH Unit MANUEL SEQUEIRA DARTMOUTH, MA 02748 USA Successor Elected TREASURER LOURDES LEMOS 151 SECOND STREET EAST UNTIL PROVIDENCE, RI 02914 USA SUCCESSOR **ELECTED SECRETARY** FATIMA T DA FONTE 50 ROSE WAY TAUNTON, MA 02780 UNTIL SUCCESSOR USA **ELECTED** VICE MANUEL G DA FONTE 50 ROSE WAY TAUNTON, MA 02780 Until

PRESIDENT		USA	Successor Elected	
2ND TREASURER	JOSEPH XAVIER	29 FLEMING ST EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSOR ELECTED	
DIRECTOR	MARGARIDA SEQUEIRA	12 CHERRY STREET SOUTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02748 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSOR ELECTED	
DIRECTOR	NORBERTA EVANGELHO	33 BABBIT ST NEW BEDFORD, MA 02748 USA	Until Successor Elected	
DIRECTOR	ALMERINDA COSTA	433 OLIVER STREET NEW BEDFROD, MA 02745 USA	Unit Successor Elected	
DIRECTOR	MANUEL SEQUEIRA	12 CHERRY STREET SOUTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02748 USA	Unit Successor Elected	
DIRECTOR	LOURDES LEMOS	151 SECOND STREET EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSOR ELECTED	
DIRECTOR	MANUEL G DA FONTE	50 ROSE WAY TAUNTON, MA 02780 USA	Until Successor Elected	
DIRECTOR	FATIMA T DA FONTE	50 ROSE WAY TAUNTON, MA 02780 USA	UNTIL . SUCCESSOR ELECTED .	
DIRECTOR	JOSEPH XAVIER	29 FLEMING ST EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914 USA	UNTIL SUCCESSOR ELECTED	
	Confid		acturing	
/iew filings f	or this business entity:			
Articles of Me	rger - Domestic and Dome rger - Foreign and Domest n-profit Conversion ganization		ì	
	Appointment of Resident A	gent	-	

New search

View filings

Comments or notes associated with this business entity:

DISPLAY PERMIT IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON THE PREMISES



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

City of New Bedford

133 William Street New Bedford, MA 02740



Date: 4/28/2016

WATER SERVICE PERMIT

No. W-16-5

				Permit Fee:\$	465.00
Service Location:	2056 ACUSHNET AV	E			
	RMANDADE DO DIVINO E	SPIRITO	Owner Phone #: _(508) 397-4718	
Type of Occupancy:	Commercial		Type of Work: <u>W</u>	later - Fire Supply New 2"	
Work Description:	fire supply service #338	887-			
	P.116 L. 7				9
	Wood St Side- Service	being installed.			
Contractor		•	,		
Name: Eric W.	Smith	Certificate #: 999	999999	Type of Business : CSL-DM	
Address: 148 W	estview Street	City/Town/State:New I	Bedford	MA Phone #: (508) 9	95
Type of Service	Pipe Size		Trench Length:	0.00	D
Fire Service Domestic Service					
Estimated consump	otion of water				
Estimated average da	aily consumption	0.00 gallons		Cross Connection?	No
Estimated maximum	day consumption	0.00 gallons		Right of Way?	No
Are lawn sprinklers a	and/or lawn irrigation proposed on s	ite? No		Meter Impact?	No
Estimated fire flows required for the project site: 0.00		0.00		Street Opening Permit Required?	No
Does the project requ	uire a fire supression system?	No			
Required minimum s	tatic pressure for the proposed pro	ject site 0.	00_		

GRANTED WITH THE USUAL CONDITIONS

Call Phone: (781) 942-9077 For Inspection

DISPLAY PERMIT IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON THE PREMISES



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

City of New Bedford

133 William Street New Bedford, MA 02740

WATER SERVICE PERMIT



COMMISSIONER

Call Phone: (781) 942-9077 For Inspection